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LPTI WORKSHOPS/WEEKENDS (TENTATIVE)

May 2022-July 2023


Sunday, July 17; Sunday, August 14

Special Topic Workshop: The Heart is Like a Garden: 
Helping Clients Cultivate the Seeds of Self-Compassion


Sunday, October 23, 2022

Special Topic Workshop: Ethics in Action for Experiential 
Psychotherapists (Required course for LPTI certification)


Saturday, November 19, 2022

Psychodrama for Personal & Professional Development 

(LPTI Cohort members only)


Thursday, December 08-11, 2022

Special Topic Weekend: Directing Skills Intensive

Guest Co-Trainer: Paula Catalan Bayon, LCPC, CP/PAT


Sunday, January 29

Psychodrama for Personal & Professional Development

(LPTI Cohort Members Only)


	 Sunday, February 19, 2023 (date tentative)

Special Topic Workshop: Exploring the Wounded Healer 
Archetype

Guest Co-Trainer: Linda Ciotola, M.Ed., CET III, TEP


Thursday, March 09-Monday, March 13, 2023

Psychodrama Intensive at Blue Mountain: The Wounded 
Healer Archetype

Retreat Center, Knoxville, MD

Guest Co-Trainer: Linda Ciotola, M.Ed., CET III, TEP


Wednesday, March 29-Saturday, April 01, 2023

ASGPP Annual Conference, Newark, NJ
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Sunday, April 23, 2023 

Psychodrama for Personal & Professional Development

(LPTI Cohort members only)


Thursday, June 22 – Sunday, June 25, 2023

Special Topic Weekend: The Art & Science of Cognitive 
Shifts: Transforming Narratives with Schema-Focus Therapy 
and Psychodrama

Guest Trainer: Monica Forst, M.Ed., ICADC, RP, CP/PAT


	 Friday, Saturday, Sunday, August 18, 19, 20, 2023

Special Topic Weekend: Our Authentic Selves—Sociometry 
and Psychodrama Weekend


	 Guest Trainer: Barbara Guest Hargin, MEd, TEP
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